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1.. APPELLATE DECISIONS - ANCONETANI Ve MAGNOLIAo 

#3321+ >. 
ALFRED &·BARBARA ANCONETANI, 
t/a Blanck's Liquor Store, ) 

Appellants, ). 

MAYOR AND BOROUGH. COUNCIL OF 
THE .BOROUGH OF MAGNOLIA, 

Respondent" 
--~-----~-------------------------

) . 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL· 
ORDER 

Richman, Berry & Ferren, EsqsQ, by Edwin T$ ~erren, III, Esq., 
1 Attorneys for Appellant. · 

Joseph A. Maressa, Esq., Attorney for. Respondent 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Appellants appeal from an order ·or respondent dated 
June 3, 1968 suspending their plenary retail consumption 
license for premises Jl+O No. White Horse Pike, Magnolia_, 
for twenty days effective June 18, 1968, for sale to a 
minor. . 

. The suspension was imposed following (and notwith-
s.tanding) my order dated May 29, 1968, fixing the _suspension 
date for the. violation in:volved effective June 4, 1968, in 
dismissing a previous appealo Anconetani v. l"'.Iagnolia, . 
Bulletin 1805, Item 5. . . - · 

Prior to the hearing, appellants' attorneys advised 
me that the suspension has been served in accordance with my 
previous-order; that resp9ndent 1s order which is the· subject 
of this appeal has been vacated and that the appeal herein is 
withdrawn, with consent of respondentvs attorney to an order of 
dismissal. · 

Accordi~gly, it is, on this 24th day of .July 1968, 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same is hereby 
dismissed, 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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2 .• ··:. APPELLATE ·DECISIONS - ANCONETANI v. MAGN.OL:IA. 

ALJrRED & BARBARA ANCONETANI, 
t/a Blanck' s Liquor Store; 

Appellants, 

v. 

MAYOR AND.BOROUGH COUNCIL OF 
THE BOROUGH OF MAGNOLIA, 

,Respondent•· 

----------------------------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
ORDER 

Richman, Berry & Ferren, Esqs., ·by Edwin T. Ferren, .. III,, ·Es:q,., 
·Attorneys for Appellant . · 

Joseph A. Maressa, Esq., Attorney f'or Respondent 

.BY .THE DIRECTOR: 

Appellants appeal from respondent's · f'ailur~ to renelT 
their plenary retail consumption· license tor premises . ;t+o No.. · 

··White Horse Pike, Magnolia, for the license y~ar 1968·69,• . 

Prior t·o ·the heari~g, appe'ilants.' .attorneys aciviseQ. 
me that the application for renewal o.f' license ·has now ~been 
-granted, ·and that the appeal is being ·withdrawn., with ~consent or 
·respondent's at~orney to an ·order of' dismissal·. · 

A~cordingly, it is , on this 24th . day of' July ·1968., 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and ·the .saine ts here:b,y 
-dismissed.· 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

3 8 . APPELLATE DECISIONS. - ~KOZLOW v. ORANGE. 

DAVID KOZLOW . 
t/a n·a.ve 's Giass Bar, 

· Appellant, 

. v.: 

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE CONTROL.OF"THE CITY 
Of 'ORAN~E, 

. i / 
Respondent. 

' . -~---~---~---~~-~-~-~------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) . 

) 

ON ·APPEAL 
ORDER. 

·,Louis R. qe~ef'ice, Esq., Attorney for Appellant . . 
Joseph L. Magrii:-o, Esq. , ·by Phillip F. Guidone, ·Esq. , . A ttorn~y .. -.. · · 

for Respondent. 

· .. · BY THE. DIRECTOR: .• ,.. •,1 

Appellant appeals f'rom the action of respondent · .. whe;reby 
it suspended appellant• s license for fifteen days effective March .. 
5,. 1968 ,- ·a:rter appellant. was adjudged guilty of a cllarge alleging 
·that on Decel!lber 21+, 1967 2 he allowed, permitted and suffered·.a . 
·brawl, act of violence anct disturbance in or upon his licensed 
.·premtses, in violatton of Rule 5 of State Regulation No. 20,. 
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The licensed· premises are located a.t · 568 McChesney Street, 
Orange. 

Upon the filing of the appeal, an order was entered on 
March 4, 1968, staying respondent's order of suspension until 
further order of the Director. 

At the hearing, it appeared that respondent was 1.Ulable· 
to produce the three.essential witnesses and moved for reversa~ 
of its action and dismissal of the chargeG 

AccordinglY., it is, on this 24th.day of July, 196.8, 

ORDERED that the action of respondent be reversed and that 
the within appeal be and the same is hereby dismissed·. 

JOSEPH Mo KEEGAN 
DIREDTOR 

4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (HORSE RACE BETS, WAGERING) -
LOTTERY (POSSESSION OF SLIPS) - POSSESSION OF INDECENT MATTER -
LICENSE_ SUSPENDED FOR 75-DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplliinary 
Proceedings against 

TEDDY'S SEA FOOD RESTAURANT, INC. 
1072 Route #22 . 
Mountainside, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-5 issued by the Mayor and 
Council of the.Borou~h of Mountainside 
-----~----------~---~-~~---------~----~-

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Johnstone & O'Dwyer, Esqs., by Jeremiah D. O'Dwyer, Esq., 
Attorneys for Licensee 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads ll91l vult to ch~rges alleging that (1) on. 
divers dates between March 16 and April 13, 1968, it variously 
permitted acceptance of horse.race bets, wagering on pool games, 
and possessed lottery slips and tickets on the licens·ed premises, 
·1n violation of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20, and (2) on 
April 13, 1968, it possessed obscene and indecent matter, viz., 
cartoons, on the licensed premises, in violation of Rule 17 of 
State Regulation No. 20. 

. Absent prior record, the license will be suspended on 
the first charge for sixty days (cf. Re Ganser's Tavern.~e' 
Bulletin 1781+, Item l+) and on the second charge for fifteen days 
(li§t.J3J.1LB.Qd's Inc , Bulletin 1751, Item 14), or a total of 
seventy-five ~ays,=-!-with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of seventy days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 17th day of July, 1968, 

OHDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-5, 
issued by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mom1talns1cle 
to Teddy's Sea Food Restaurant Inc. for premises 10?2 RoutG ~·~t22 
Mountainside, be and the same is hereby suspended for seventy (70) 
days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Monday1 July 22, 1968, and termi.nating 
at 2:00 a.m. Monday, September 30, 1';168. 

JCS EPH M ~ Kl~l!~GAN 
DIREc·ron 
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. : 5'.· \ DISCIP~INARY PROCEEDINGS· - GA}wIBLING (NUMBERS BETS")· - · 
LICENSE SUSPENDED~FOR ··60 DAYS,· LESS 5' FOR ·PLEAo ... 

In the.Matter of' Di.sciplinary 
Proc.eedings against. . 

MARCO ZARAFO. . 

) 

) 

) 4018 Bergenline·Avenue 
Union City, N. .J. 

) 
i Holder or Plenary Retail Consumption . 
License·c-195 issued· by the Board of· ) 

. Commissioners of' the City of Union .· .·. 
City. . . ') 

~-----------~--------------------------

.CONCLUSIONS · 
AND·ORDER 

Licen~ee, Pro se _ . 
Edward F. Ambrose 7 Esq· •. , .Appearing f::or Di vision . of Alcoholic. 

Beverage. Control · · 

BY THE. DIRECTOR~ 

Licensee pleads !l.QJ.l vuu_ to char·ges (1) and (2) .alleging 
that on divers dates betw13en April 23 and May 2, 1968-, he . 
permitte.d th~ acceptance. c:>f numbe~s bets on the lic.ensed. premises, 
in violation of' .Rul.es 6 and 7 of' ·State Regulation No .. 20. · 

. . Absent-prior record, .the···itcen~~· will be· suspended f~r 
sixty days, with remi~sio11 of f~ve days for the plea entered1 . 
leaving ·a net suspension of fifty-five dayso Re Hub Corp,, J.n.C•t 
Bulletin 1794, Item l+o · . · 

. . 

Ace~rdingly~ it is, on this 11th .day of July, 1968., 

. ORDERED that Plena~ry Retail Consumption License C-195' 
issued by the· Board of Commissioners of the City of Union City 
to .Marco Zaraf'u for premi:3es 4018 Bergenline Aven~e, ,Union City, 

... be and tP,e same is hereby. suspended tor fif'ty-f'ive \55'). days, · 
commencing at 3:00 a.m •. ThursdS;Y, ·July 18,_ ,1968, and terminating 
at 3:00 a•m. Wednesday; S19ptemoer 11, 196~. · 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

/. 
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6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS.- LICENSE.SUSPENDED. 
FOR 50 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the· Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HILLSIDE BOWLING, INC~ 
t/a Hillside Lanes 
1386 Li~erty Avenue 
Hillside, N. J. , 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) . 
License C-J, 'issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control ) 
of the Township of Hillside 
----------------------~-----------------

-
CONCLUSIONS 

AND ORDER 

Licensee, by Ant9n Danco, President·,< Pro. se 
Louis R. Treole, Esq.·, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control . · . 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads llQll V'Ult to a charge alleging that on .· 
June 21, 1968 and divers dates prior thereto, it sold·drinks of . 
alcoholic beverages to ten minors, two age 17, t9ur _age 18 and -: 
·four age 19i in violation of Rule lo~ State Regulation No •. 20 •. 

Licensee has a previous record or suspension of li.cense by 
the Di:rector fo.r twenty days effective April 3 1962, for . 
permitting bookmaking and lottery activity on.the licensed 
premise~. Re Hillside Bowling, Inc..,, :Sulletin 1448, Item 2. 

The prior record of suspension.of license' for dis~imilar 
violation occurring more than ·rive years ago disregarded, the · 
license will be suspended for fifty days, with remission of 
five day~ for the plea entered, leaving a net sµspension of 
forty-five days. Cf. Re Rick's Circle Inn, Inc., Bulletin 1576, 
Ii;em 5; Re Fletcher, Bulletin 1707,. Item 4. · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 15th day of July, 1968, 

·ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3 
:tssued by the Municipal· Board. of Alc·oholic .Beverage Control of 
the Township of Hillside to Hillside Bowling, Inc.,. t/a Hillside 
Lanes, for premises 1386 Liberty Avenue, Hillside be. and the same. 
is hereby ··suspended for forty-five (45) days., commencing at 
~2~00 a~m. ·Monday, July 22, 1968, and termina"ting at 2:00 a.mo 
'.rlmrsday, September 5, · 1968 •. 

JOSEPH Me KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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9.-' DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS \. GAMBLIN.G · (WAGE~ING)'" ·- ·PRIOR·.· _ 
SIMILAR RECORD -. Ll;CENSE SUS.PENDED FOR 30 _'D,AYS, LESS.',.·· 
FOR PLEA fl · , _ · '. . . . . · - ~. . . · .. . • ; . . · 

· • In· the Matter of Disciplin~y 
· ·Proceedings again~t · .. _ · 

. . . 

FRANCESCO A. 'MARINACCIO. 

,•.) 

) 

) t/a Ma.rino(s Bar & Restaurant 
807•809-811 ·. MB.:tri .Street 

. Asbury Pa~k-, 1:'I. J. . .· · . · ) · 

'Holder -of · Plenary. Retail· Consilmption) . 
Licens~ .C-68, issu~d. by' .the _City · . 

· Council .. of. the. City._of Asbury. Park ) 
. - . . . . . 

--~---~------~~----------m------~---

.CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Julius J. Golden.,. Esq.i·' Attorney. for .. .:-, Licensee .. •• .. '. _. -. ._. 
Louis F •. Treola;· Esq. t ·Appearing for Division ot· ·Alcoho_lic . 

· · · · . Beverage · Contro~ · · 
. . ' \) . . ' . .· ( - . '. .-: 

· BY···THE DIRECTOR:::.-: 
. ; 

,· ··:: ~·Li~e~1s~e :pleads "non Vult to a charge alleging _that·:-611 
· ~-. April 9i ~968 he permitted. gambling (wagering· on. pool games) 

. o:n the icen.sed pi-emises, in viola ti on of Rule . 7 .of. State > · 
Regulation.No. -20• · · 

. ... . .. ·, ." 

· ,,·: :~ .. -· '.· ~-·:_ . Licensee· has a previous record of su.spension ot .lic:ensEL .. : 
. ...,_:by ·t·he Director for ·thirty· days effective· November 29.: i966::· .:··>(··". 

'. :· ··'.for similar violation and sale .. , in violation of. State· i\egulation 
· ". No. _38., Re Marinaccio, 'Bu~letin 1688, Item 6; Bulletin- 1712,· 

, Item 5. . · , " ·. - · .. 
. ' . . '.' ... ' . ~.~:-.,~ . . . - . . ~ .'· . . . .. ; ,·, .. . ,._:' - '~~ :_ .. -.-. 

-~_The. xnirt~u:Qf penalty for .an unaggravated f:irs.t·· oft~li.s:e_:-/ . 
as here charged, iS--"suspension of license for. fif'teen .dS:ys·.·-:·· 
Re Keller 1 s Tavern & Grovet ·Inc. 1 Bulletin 176?, Item· 13 • .>~: · 
Howeve~, for a ·second sillli ar. or1·ense wi~hin f'i_ve years· the · ;·:: 
minimum penalty ;is. doubled.· Cf, Re. Lesniewski, ,-Bu11:etin- 17lfJ, 
It·em ~. . . '_ .. . · · · · · · 

~-:·. . ··. . .. . '' .. ; .: 

Hence, the prior -record of suspension of license for::.·: · . 
. similar violation within the past five years considered,-~he· 
license .will be· s~spended.·for- ,thirty days, with. remission-of .... 
five days for. th_e. plea entered, leaving a net-. suspension_ of" 
twenty-five days". , .. · ·. ·· . 

. '\.... .. ,, 

Aecordingly, it is, on this 29th day of. July 1968,: ' 

·ORDERED ·that .Plenary Retaii .. consumption L.icense·,: C-68,0..:. _·. 
iss~ed,by the.City Counoil·.of·the. City of-Asbury Park to,.· ...... 

- Francesco A. Marinaccio _ t/a Marino 1 s Bar & Restaurant for . · "" 
. - :premises 807-809-811 Ma:ln Street Asbury Park, ·be and the sanie 

is hereby suspended for·twenty-rlve (2') days, eommencing·at· 
.· .>.3 a.m. ~onday,-Aug~st 5,· .. 196~,andterminating at 3 $,m •. " _:· . 

. ·' .. -·.Friday.,. August 30, 1968. . . . . -~ · 

JOSEPH M.· KEEGAN 
-··.;DIRECTOR 

•. 
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·a~. :DISCIPLiNA.Rt PROCEEDINGS -- SALE .TO MIN:ORS·· - SALE IN 
VI.OLAT.ION OF STATE•· REGULATI.ON. 'NO~ 38 - FOUL -LANGUAGE 
LICENSE ·SUSPENDED FOR 45 ·DAYS, LESS 5 FOR ,PLEAe 

In the. Matter ,of Disc:Lpltnary 
~oceedings against . : 

!PAGE :17 ,/. 

·ImLEN WISNIEWSKI 
t/a Frank 1.s Cate 

). 

) 

) 

) 

.CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

1039 Ha4don Aveo 
·.Camden, Ne J •. 

. Holder . or Pl~na.ry -.·Retail Consumption ' ) 
:License C-62, issued by the Municipal 
•Board or Alcoholic. Beverage· 'Control ) 
or the City of Camden . 

. -------------------------------------·----·Bruce A. Wallace, Esq., Attorney for~·ticensee 
·. :Louis F. Treole, Esq.·, Appearing· for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. . . .Licensee pleads guilty t·o ·charges alle-g~ng that on ·.May ·3;. 
·, !:968. she (l} sold· drinks· .or ··beer. ·to two .minor~, qoth age 17, 

-~n : violation or R~e 1 · of State Re_gulation ·No·. ·. 20 1 (2_) . sold . 
. s:ix bottles -of' beer ror · or~~premises consumpt;ton dttrilig 
.. ·prohibited hours, in violation or 'Rule 1 of. State Regulation. 

_N.o. 38, and ·· (3) · permi tt'ed foul language.· by patrons. on the .. 
·· . ).icensed premises., in .violation· of Rule 5. of State Regulation. 
· N(6 •. 20. . · · · 

,Licensee· has ·a p~evious recorq. or· suspension of. license ·by ... · .. ·. 
· the milnicipal .1s·su1ng. authority .for three. days effective· .. Janu~ry 
7, 1963, for serving ·women· at the bar· in violation or local · · 
ordinance. · 

The prior recor4 of suspension of license· for dissimilar 
violation occu,rriri.g more than f.~ve years ago disregarded, 

- -the license will .be suspended on ·the first charge for twenty . 
d!ays (Re Behel tz ,- Bulletin 1690, Item 4), ·on the ·second ·charg_e 

... · f:or fifteen days (Re Y &· H. _.Tavern, Inc., Bulletin 1800, ·Item _6),. 
-d~nd on· the third charge for_ ten days {Re An.isko, Bulletin 1797, 

·_Item 12)~ or a. total or forty-five.days 7 with remission of five 
·days for the plea entered; leaving· a ne't suspension of forty -
-days.· · 

Ac·~ordingly; it._ is, ·on .thi_s 21st ·day of August ·1968, .. 

· · · OIIDERED that Plenary· Retail Consumption License C-62- . issuJd 
QY the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage -,Contrdl of ihe Ci~y. · 
of' Camden to- Helen Wisniewski, t/a· Frank's Cafe·, fof' premises ... 
l\039·_Haddon Avenue, Camden, be and the sa~e ls hereby suspended. 
!·or forty (49,.~ days, commencing at 2 a.m. W~dnesday, August 28; 

· 1968_, and .terminating at 2 a.me Monday, October 7, 1968. 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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. 9o -:"DISCIPLINARY 'PROCEEPINGS ·,~-;FRONT 
. 30 DAYS~. LESS 5' .FOR P~A•·.f .. 

. ·~ the Matter Qf Disciplinary 
·Proceedings a.gai~st- · .. · 

. AIDA· REYES · 
:t/a 570 ·ciub 
'570.Market.Street 

·r. 
>.-. 
) 

... · CONCLUSIONS 
AND.ORDER 

: Newark, New· Jerseyr 
-. ' ' ., ;.:1. 

Holder. of . Plenary Retail Consuuipt:t'on · 
LiceD:se C-570, -is; sued by the Munic.ipa;L 
Board or Alcoholic Beverage Control of . 

· ·the City or Newark . . . 

) 

r··· 
} 

, -~------ml!------~-----·-~---..:. _______ a._111111!!; .. ___ -

'' 

Carl. J"' Yagoda'· Esq~·,.· A ttori;l.ey _for · L'icensee. · 
·:Louis F1"_ Tr·~ole,. .Esq., Appearing· for Division of Alcoholic· 

· · Beverage Con~rol 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· · Liaens~e plead~. non Vt1lt to .. charge~- .as. ·follows: · 

.· · .. · .. i~. In .your application (lated 'Ma.y ... 29, 196'i, .:filed "with:·._ : 
·the Municipal Board .or Alcoholic .Bev~rage_· Contro.l _or the. 
City :or ·Newark oD: ;rune 1, '.1967., and U:pqn which you·· . · ·. · 
.obtained your cu!'rent· plenary retail cohs~ption:license· 

.. : you falsely stated, "No~!. 'in answer to Question No. 29, · · 
· · whic.h asks: "Has any individual, partnership, 

.corpora.tion .. or associatfon1 .other than the. applicant, .. . 
any inte~e.st, di!'eetly or .. indir·ectly, -in the license .... , ..... 

· ··applied.fo.r ·or in·the ·business. to be conducted ~der 
. · s·aid lic.ense?"; whereas in truth and fact Margarito· 

··Reyes had such an· interest ·in that he was co-olrmer. · . 
·and .partner· with you in said license and in the. business:" 
conducted .thereunder; such false· statement being in.· · · 

:Violation"of R~So ·33~1-25e · · .· · ~ 
.- - . ' ' . -· ~ ._ ... 

• ,· "~-:2.:·F:rom·on·'or .about. Apr.il 26, 1967.·,. lintil. the present'.· 
'-t-ime you=knowingly aided:arid abetted·Margarito.Reyes · · 

... ·to ~xercise contrary. to- R.S. 33:1-26, :the rights and . 
· privilege~. of'· your·_1plen~ry' Retail C~nsumption license;·. · 
·»in violation' or· R.s.· 33:1-32. , · · · · · 

;... . . , ... The ·racts are truf'ficiently set forth fu the, quoted:. charges 
.:_;,when there is added.the faet· ~that Margarito Reyes is the hus:band·; 
:·:·or :·the· 11censee ·and is a national- .or Cuba. (with which country:: the .. · 
-United· Sta~es. has no. reQiproca.l trade: ,treaty) .·arid· hence is · ... · . ·,< 
.f~e·ligib;te ·to .. _hold a ·11cense ,by reason o_f hfs · ~on-citizetishipe.,: -

" ' ·' ~ ' ·:" . . '. • • • . .... ~ . . . ' ' J ' .• < ' . ' . ~ '; .',. ' . :.: 
. , : ... Dur·lng the pend,ency of; these~ .proceedin:gs, .~he. inteD~st. o:f.'.: ;.:," 

~: ~rgar;tto Reyes in the 1 lic.ense. and '_li·censed · bus.ines·s ·was conveyeQ. > 
·.'_.to t~~ ·.l.icens.ee, i. n. consequence .·or. :Which .. · th~f unlawful situation : .. 
. has been corr.ected., . . · . . . .. . . ..... 

' Absent prior record, the li·cense will be· suspended for.",.·. 
· : __ thirty days, with remission· of 'five days for the plea enter.ad,· .. ._ 

leaving a net suspension of twenty-five days~ Re Kinne~, · .. 
"BU,lletin 1217, Item. 5; Re Carlton, Bulletin 15'35, Item· • . · 

· Accordingly, it is, on this 29th day of July, 1968, 
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ORDERED that Plenary Retail.Consumption License C-570, 
issued ·by the Municipal.Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Newark to Aida Reyes t/a 570 Clubj for- premises 
570.Market -Streetj Newark~ be and the same is hereby suspended·· 
tor twenty-five (25) days 9 .commencing at 2~00 .aemlil Monday, 
August 5t 1968, and terminating at 2:00 aomQ Friday,. August 
30, 1968 . .i ' - ' 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

IC. DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES. NOT TRULY 
LABELED - LI<;JENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS~ ·IESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary. 
Proceed~gs aga~st 

f,~ 

FRANCIS- BEESLEY & CATHERINE Ao TUITE 
t/a Packy•s Tavern 
203 So •. 4th Ste· 
Harrison, Ne J@ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-22 issued by the To"tm. 
Council of the Town of Harrison )-
----~----------------~~--~------~-~~-~~---

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Licensees, Pro se 
Walter H.·Cleaver, EsqQ, Appearing for Division.of Alocholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

/ 

. Licensees plead D.Q!1 vult to a charge alleging that on May 
. 10, 1968, they possessed an alcoholic beverage in a bottle 

bearing a label which did not truly describe its contents,-in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 200 

Licensees have a previous record of' suspension o:r license 
by the Director for fifty days effective June ~, 1962, for permit­
ting acceptance of numbers be.ts on the licensed premises. Re . 
Beesley & Tuite, Bulletin 1461, Item.2. -- · 

. In addition the license then held by Francis-Beesley was 
suspended by the Dfrector for·forty-five days effective March 
30, 1959, for permitting acceptance of numbers bets, violation of 
Sta-te Regulation No. 38 and violation of municip.al hours ordinance. 
Re Beesley,. Bulletin 1274, Item 3. · - _ _ 

. - . 

The prior ·record. of suspensions of license r·or dissimilar _ 
violations occurring more than five years ago disregarded, the 
license will be suspend.ad for tel?- days, with remission of five , 

· days for the plea entered, leavi~g a net suspension of five days; 
. Re Sanderson, Bulletin 1794, Item 9l . · · 

Accordingly, i~ ·is, ~n this 22nd day of July, 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consun;iption License C~22 
_ issued by the Town Council of the Town of Harrison to Franc!s 
Beesley and Catherine Ae Tuite, t/a Packy's Tavern, 203 So. ~th 

. Street, Harrison be and the same is hereby suspended for five. (5) 
·days, commencing at 2:00 a.me Monday, July 29i 1968, and 
terminating at 2:00 a·Gm~ Saturday, August 3, ' 968e c~ 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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fa. ACTIVlrt ·Rer0RT FoR AM' 19&8" 

RRESTS1 · .- . · 
otal nunber of persons arrested~ - -·- • - - ·~ -- ~·~.~ ·- - - - - - -·• - - - - ~ ·- - - - • - - -
Licensees and employees - - .. - - - -·- - - · 10 , · · ~. · · · ' -, 
Bootleegers - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - •·. · ~ 9 · · . · · · ' 

EIZURES1 · · . · : .... · .. " · · 
Hotor vehicles - cars - - - .- -·- - - - - - - ~-·-· - ~ - - - - - -·- - - -.-· - - - - - - - - - - -
·stl us· - .50 aallons or. uider - ·~ .- .- - "." .~ .. - ~ .~ ~ . .;. - - ~· ~. ~ -"~ 9". -:-~ .. -~ .. ~· - .-:<~>~ .-.. ~ ·f.- • - ..: . 
Alco.hot - gallons -.- .. - - "'.' - -.- -·-..... - -· ... -.-.. - ~ - - -. - ~..-~·~--"'.'- .. -·~:··-·- - - - -.- - -· 
"ash .. eallons .. ~ - ~ - ~ - .. - - .. - - ..... - - ~ .. - ..... -··~ ·~. - .,, ~ - .- - .•. 491 ~. - - ~ - .~. ~ ~ 
Dlstlllid alcoholic beverages :..·;anons·,_~·..;.•.·~~~:-·-··~:..:~: . .;. .. · ... ·--'.~ .. ;,;.":.;:.~ - ~·--·- - -·-:·-
Vine' - Qall"ons .. - .. _ • .. ~,• • • ..... ~!·~ ....... _~·- .. ·.- ~ ~·- .- -:=•· ~ .- · ... --: .- ~ ........ ~.-: -~ .. . ::-·."9!-:.;;. ·.-. 
Brewed malt alcoholic beveraaes ·~ eaUons . .;..·~ - ·- ~--·- ~ ~ .• ·-:;,;;-"'."-~. ~ .. ,.. - -.;,. .. ;_·.~ -.- ~---.·:..· ~ ~-;..· 

~~!!;l~;E~~=~ted·~·~. - ~ ~ - ~-~- _:. -· :~.:-.~· ~- ~:~ ~:-:-· ~: -.·~· · ... · ;_ •. 0~ ·~·--~-:~:·~,.~ ·~ ~<)~-'.;.. ~: .. ".- ~. ~-. 
Premises vhere alcoholic beverages vere eau~d ...... - •.:- - ~--- .·- ~- ".-' - ·~ --". ~ ·:.. ·• _, • :. •· --.- - .;._·;.;. 
Bottles e~ed - - - .:. - - - - - - •.-..;. -· .:-_·'- -:-~-· ..;· ... ~-•-.- .. ...;.>~·.:.. •. ~· .. ""'.. -. ~ - - .;. :- ~· - -• - ~ · 
Premises where violations were foWKJ - • -~--· ..; • - '!'" - -· ~ - ~· -.:~ - - - -· - ~-· -. - .• ··«-· - ;;.. .... ~. -

Violations foU'\d..; - - :.. .... '-·- - - ·~·~·- .;.·,-:.. ~·- - ;..·_;,;;. .- ___ .. ~..;...;;.. ~-;,.;;.; '~ . .:.;. ;,._;,;· ~ .::.. ..... · _,;;;.:..;;. .. 
No Form E-141·A on:ptesalses .. ~---:...·- ~-· 77 ... other mercantile business.~.;. - ..: ~ ~ -.<·.'3·: 

· Unquallf led employees _ .. _ - - - + - ~ ~· &i. Disposal· perrdt ~cessary :. ~ - :.. ·.;. ·- .-:- ·-· > .. 5 .. 
Application copy not available• - - - ·" .15 _ Other violations - :..:· .. - • ·.;... • - -,~ -·- >22 

. Prohibited st ens end practl~ - --~ · - ~ : ·. 3 · ·, ' · · · 
fATE LICENSEES1 ~'-' . ~ .. ·: .· .··; .. . . ... . _ _ . _ . . . . .u ..... , ~ • _ 

Pr«atses. Inspected· .. -- .. - ..... • .:· .. ;,. .. _:;,,.· · .;.·: • . - . .;. -~ · - .:..· ~ ~;.. ~ .:..·_ • --- ~-·:. • ;~ ·-~ ~- ·- ~- ~ .... :... ... -~ .-~ ·• :.· ~ ~· · 
License applications lnvestleated ~ ~·.;. - - - .;.' - ··- .-· - ·"""'.·~-". - - - •· - - ..;. • • ~·:. ........ _, ~. •· ...... 

Of1PLAINTSs . - · . . . . . · . . • . . . " . · .. 
Camplaints ass1ened for lnvestleatlon:;.. ~ ·.;. -- - - - - ..; - - ..::-. - - - ~ ~ •<- -· - .- ..; "'.' • .;. ~<- - - ·" · 
Investiaations completed - .- .... _ - ·- ~ ~ ~.· - - .i- - - - - .- - - - - - '.9 ~ - - - ~ - - - '!"' ·- .. :.. .~ ;., · 

l~vestliations pendiAI? .:- -·'!- --- ~ _,.-:;_ -· - ~ - ·- - - -·- ~ ·:~ ~ -·"." - - ~ - - ·- - - - - -'.-·-"9'. ~ 
ABORATORY 1 . . ~-- · .. · . ·. · · · · . . · · · . ~ · 

Analyses nsade -·- - - - ~ ~ -·-.·:- .~ -.•_.l. -:.- -- .~ • _ .. _ • - - - - ~ -.- ~.-:- - - - -·-.--.~ -·-,- - -:-··, 
Rerill.s frOll :licensed: premises - battles .:.. - • - .;. ... - - - - ~ ~ ~ - - -·- - ~ - .;. - - - •--~ - ·- - · 
Bottles frota..,.-.U~. prali-ses . - - - - - - .• - .- - • • - - - - - - ·-· - -· .;. - • - - ·• - - - - - .• ·. 

DENTIFICATION1 · · . ·. , ; - · . .· · · ... · · 
Cri11inal ·rtneerprint ldentlf lcatlons riade :.. - - .. - - - - - - - - - ·-· - ;.. - - - - - - - -:. - -: - - - · · · 
Persons f lngerprlnted for non-crhainal purposes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - ... - .... - - -
Identification contacts made vlth other enforcement aQencles -.- - - - - - - - - - - _-! - - - .; ~ ..... 

I SCI PL I NARY PROCEEOIOOSs · · . · , . . · · · · . . . . 
Cases transmitted to ilunicipal"lties - • - - -.- ~..:.. - - - - - - - -· - - - ~ ~ • - ~ :... - ..: - -.- ~.~ ·. 
· Violations· involved - - - -. :.. - - · - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - -. - ~ ";.;. 

Sal'e .. duri·~ prohibited hours - -:- - ~ - -·-la. Sale to non-menbers by club ~ - - .~ - ':" .- 1. " 
· Sale to.·;:•lnors - - - - .;... - - - - - - - - 2 · · · _ -· · 

Cases lnstlfotecl at Division - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -·- - : 
Violations Involved - - -:- - - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - "- - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - -· - - ·- - :- ·" 

Sale to minors - - - -·- - - - - - - - 10 Sale to Intoxicated person- - - .;. • - - - .. 1. 
Sale during prohibited.hours· - - - - - ' 8 Purch~ fr-" lepr~ttr ~rce-.. · - ;. -· - - 1 
Possessine-llquor not tr~ly labeled - - _6 Fraud 1n application - ~-- - - - - ~ - • :· · 1 
Retailer-to-retailer sates -.:.,• ~ - - - - . 1J Hlnder.inQ investieation - - - - - - • - ~ , 1 . 
Perm I ttine 11Jsc~ ganbll"i on pre11r. - - - . ·' Viol •. of special condition .. - ~ - ·- -· - . 1 · 
Permitting i11111oral acty. on prem.·- - .- - 2 · Unqualified employees - •.-·- -·- -·- - "." 1 
Permittine bookmaklnfi! on premises - - - - 1 Act of violence - - - - - .. - - - ·- ·-.·- ~ - .1 · 
Penni ttlne lottery aciy0 on prem. - - - - . 1 Fraud and front - . - - - - - -· - ~ - ·~. - - · 1 . 

·cases broueht by municipalities on own Initiative and.reported to Division~ - ~ - - - .- - - - ---"~" 
Violations Involved - - - - - - - - -·-.- - - - - - ... - - --.- - - -·- - - - - - - - - - - ;.; ~ ~.-

Sale to minors - - -.- - - - .- .;. - ~ - - n: Uiquallf'ied employees - - ... - ;. ~ __ ,_·-. _ .. : 1 ... 
Sale durlne prohibited_ hours - -· - - - - 5 Permitting bravl, etc. on premises - - - -· -1 ... 
Failure to close·prem. d.11'.'ll'.'2 proh. hrs.· 5· ~Jot. _of speci.al condition - .- - - ~ - -~~ ., 1 . · 
Conductlne bu.slness as a nuisance ..;. - - - 1 · Fraud and front - - - ... -. ~ - - - - - .;. ~ .. 1.. · 

[ARl~S te..D AT DIVISION1. · .. . . . . . . . . .. .. , , .... 
•tal ,...ber of hearlnQs held - - - -· - .;. - ~ _; - - - -·- - - ·- - .;. - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - -:"-·­
Appeals - ,- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. , Ethzlblllty--~--·-·--.~-·--..;.- ·· '8 
Dlscl;lllnary proceedinQs - - - - - - - - - 28 · · 
'ATE LICENSES AND PEPJtIT5s . . . . . . . . . . 

. f. 
. 7.42 .. 

100 . 
. ~.a ... 
22.8' . 

·. 'l~i/J :' .. 
. . 

721t' · .. 
579. . 

. ''t~· 
.'187 .· 

. ··, ·.: .·· 

.. 21 ... 

. ' 
"'· -~r 
·'5' 

.. 19 
8. ,. '; 

·~r,· 
7 .. 
7; 

. " 20 
2IJ. 

ital nunber tss\Jed - -·-·- - - -·- - - - - - - - - - - - - .:.. - -·-· - ~ - - ;... '~,- • :;..-_ - -;·•·- - ·-:.. :: ," .. (~523 ."· 
Licenses - - - - ~ -· - -: :~ - - - ·- -: - - ·- 6 · . Vine penal ts·-· - - - - ~ ~ :-: ..;.. - -.:~ ~ ~ ·, 10 · · · ·', ,. ' 
Solicltors•·perralts - - - -· - - - - - - - · 55 Hlscellaneous permits - "- .~·-.;.. - ... ~.:.. .. 192 . .. · 
Emplo)'l!lent permits - -· - - - .. ~-- ~ - -.---. 449 Transit lnslQnia ':" - ~ -·- - ~ - -·:.."':"·"· · 2&6: · 
Disposal permits-~..; - - :.. - - - ..;·!"' - - - - 74 Transit.certificates - • - .. ..; - -· ~ • ~-· . '2 .. 
Social affair permits - - - - - - -· -·- ~· 4'9 

' "· -

FlcE OF AMUsEMENT GAMES CONTROL1, · · 
Licenses issued - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - · ·2 · Premi~s Inspected' - .;:. -"-"~ - ·- - -·:- · · ·:511 
State Fair llcen~@I issued - - - - ·- - :.. : 93" Premises where violation$ found - ~· - ·· 15-
Enforcernent ruea ostabllshed - - - - - ~ · 17·. Nun~~r .of '.vlol_atlons found - ~ - - - - 25 · 

. .. ' 
' ... ,' 

~ '•' •· 

' ' . ' ~ ' 

-· 1:.: 
. -· ·,·· 

·' ~ ' . . . 
1·:· 

JOSEPH H~ KEEGAN · . . . .. . 
DI rector of Alcohol le Beverago cenfroJ .:- ... 

t.edr SeRtenbe~ · ~~. 2'68 Comm i ss I oner · oFAllluseme~d' .~~.e~ , !'~~r~l:'. 
.. ... .. ,, . 

.. 
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12.. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.= SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE 
REGULATION NO" '38 .... PRIOJ1 SIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 45 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR· PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
P;roc'eedings against 

RALPH & JOHN'S TAVERN'V INC© 
384 Monmouth Street 
J e~ sey City, N_e J,o 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Hold~r of Plenary Retail Consumption 
Lice1i'se C-123··issued by the Municipal ) 

· Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control · 
of the City of Jersey City . ) 
-~~--~~---~----------------~-==~----~----

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Licensee, by Ralph Faccone, Presiden~1 Pro se 
Louis F. Treole, Esqe, Appearing f"'or Division· of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
'· ~ 

Licensee pleads !!QI! vult to a. charge alleging that on Sunday, 
.July 11+, 1968, it sold six bottles.of ale for off-premises 
consumption, 111 violation. Oj,~ Rule 1 of State Regulation No·o 380· 

LiceJ:?.see ·has a previou.B record of suspension of license .by 
the Director for thirty day:3 effective January 9, 19·J6, for sale 
off the licensed premises and during hours prohibited by State 
Regulation No. 38 and local regulation~ for twenty days effective 
Augus.:t 29, 1961 for permitting acceptance of numbers bets, for 
ten days effective October ~25> 1967 and for forty days effective 

·January 4..t 1968, both' for sale in violation of State Regulation. 
No. 38. rte Ralph & Johns.s~h.,.aver~· Inc. Bulletin 1094, Item 4; 
Bulletin 1414 Item 3; Bulletin 1762 19 Item 3· Bulletin 1779, · 
Item 3.. In aJdition1 the l:lcense of Old. Spot Clambroth Tavern, 
Inc. for premises 3J~ First Street~ Jersey City, of which Ralph 
Faccone, president of the l:lcen~ee corporation, was then secretary­
.treasurer,. was suspended by the ~irector for· twenty days effective 
·February 13, 1952, for sale during prohibited hours in violation of 
State Regulation NocD 38 and local·regulation and false statement 
in the license applicationo Re Old Spot .Qlambroth Tavern, Ine., 

· Bulletin 927, ·Item 3 e 

The prior record of sm3pension.s of license for similar 
violation .more than ten years ago and for dissimilar vio.lation 
more than five·years ago disregarded, but the prior record of two 
suspensions for similar violation within the past five years 
considered, the license wil1 be suspended for forty-five days, with 
remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net suspension 
of forty days. Re Sachs~ Bulletin 1780, Item 7. -. 

Accordingly~· it is~· on this 2lsifJ days of August, 1968 ~ 

ORDERED ··that Plenary Rntail Consumptiori License C-123i 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Centro of the 
City of Jersey City to Ralph & Jobn 1 s Tavern, Inco for premises 
-384 Monmouth Street, Jersey City 9 be and the same is hereby sus­
pended for forty (40) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Wednesday, 
August 28, 1968, and terminating at 2:00 aem. Monday, October 7, 
1968. 

JOSEPH M,, KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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13'~.- l?ISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS v,_ ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT .TRULY >. 
·LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter or· Disciplinary 
Proceedings against /~ 

PERLA'S, INC. 
t/a Perla's 

,·' 

733 Kennedy Boulevard 
North _Bergen, Mew Jersey 

' ' I 

Holder of Plenary·R~tail Consumption 
'-License c~4-3, .issued by the l1un1cipal 
· Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the To'flmship of North Bergen 

) 

·) 

·) 

) 

) 

) 

~----------------------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Licensee, by Peter Perla, Secretary-T;-easurer, Pro se 
Walter H. Cleaver, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic . 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads ll.Qll vult to· a charge alleging that on 
May 20, 1968, it possessed an alcoholic bev~rage in a bottle 
bearing a label which did not truly describe its contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State ·Regulatioµ No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be S'Q.spended :ror-ten . 
·days, with remission of five days for the plea ~ntered ..1 leaving · ·. 
a net suspension of five days. Re Jean & Bill, Inc., ~ulletin 
1797, Item 13'. 

Accordingly, it .1s, on this 29th day of July, 1968, 

ORDERED that _Plenary Retail c·onsumption License C-43, issued 
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of .the 
Township of North Bergen to Perla's Inc., t/a Perla's for 
premises 733 Kennedy Boulevard, North Bergen, be and the.same 
is hereby suspended for five (5) days, commencing-~t 3:00 a.m. 
Monday·, August 5, 1968, and terminating at 3:00 a.m·~ Sattirday,-
August 10, 1968. · · 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN . 
DIRECTOR 
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14., DISCIPLINARY, PROCEEDINGS:-.;;. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED -· ·LICENSE::SUSPENDED·-'-FOR ·25.'.DAYS ,. LESS ':Fo~. PLEA~- .. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . 

DORA'S.BAR; INC. 
t/a Hyway Bar· & Grill 
22 - 20th Evenue 
Paterso~·, N. J. 

~older of Plenary Retail Consumption 
:~icense C~206, is sued by the Board . of 
~lcoholic ·Beverage Control for-the 
.City of Paterson 

' . 

' ) . 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS· : 
AND ORDER 

~----------~----~~~--~~---------------~-Her~an Osofsky, Esq., Attorney for · L~censee... - . . . · 
Walter H. Cleaver,, Esq,, ·Appearing for-Division of Alcoholic 

'Beverage Control 

BY TEE DIRECTPR: 

Licensee pleads_J!Q!! vult to a charge alleging that on May'· 
8_, 1968, ·it poss·essed alcoholic. beverages in six bottles bearing 
labels which did not truly describe their contents, in yiolation 
of Rule 27·of .State Reg"Q.lation Noo 20e 

Absent prior ·record, the license will be susp~nded for 
twenty-five d·ays, with remission of five days for the plea_ ~ 
entered, leaving a net suspension of twenty dayso Re Sandf'ordt, 
Bulletin. 1788, Item-lf11 -

Accordingly, it_ ·is, on this· 22nd day of August 1968, . 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-206 . · 
issued by the Board or Alcoholic Beverage Control for the dity 
of Paterson to Dora's Bar, Inc., t/a Hyway Bar & Gl'ill, foD .. 
premises 22 - 20th Avenue, Patei:son, be and the same is hereby . 
suspended r.or twenty (20) days, commencing * at 3 a.m. Thursday, 
August 29, 1968, and terminating at 3 a.mG Wednesday, September 
18, 1968. 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

.,. 

·* By order dated August 271 1968, the suspension was 
deferred to commenc.e at j a.m. Tuesday, September , 
3, 1968.,. and to terminate at 3 a.m. September 23, 1968. _ 
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··_.1, •. DISC-!PLINARY PR'OCEEDIN-GS.:- "ALCOHOLIC--BEiJEEiAGES.·NO'l. TRULt .. ·.· 
. LABELEI? -. PRIOR DISS'IMILAl:J RECORD. .LICEN~E SUSPENDED. ·roR·· 

... ·20.DAYS, .LESS ~ ... FOR PLEA. ·. . .. . . . 
' . ' . . . 

In." the .M~~ter .or Disc.ip~inar.y · .. ) 
Pro·ceedixlgs against· · 1

'

1 

. . ··, J . . . . . . 
~ ' . '• . 

. . ·:THE . MAPLES' • INC. . 
) :· · ··.CONCLUSIONS 

t/a Edison Bar &. Grill 
··at. #3'5 & Melrose ·Avenue 

)'' 

) 

. ·AND ORDEa 

Sayreville .· .· · · · 
PO South ·Amboy, . ~·~ ·.J·. · 

J 

:c;Solder of' ;plenary Reta-ii · Consumption 
.·"'License· ·c-39, issuec;l ·by. the Borough ·. 

Cotmcil . of· the· Bo:r;_ough of Sayreville 
~-----------------~--~--~~----------~-~--

) 

) 

Licensee, by Frank' Erickson, President, Pro se . 
Walter H. Cl~aver, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· · · · · · · Bevera~e Control 

·BY THE DIRECTOR·: . : . 
. - .. 

. . Licensee pleads n2!l vul.t to· a .chargE} alleging· that 01i_ .. : . 
·'' .. · ·June··_13, 1968_ it possessed alcoholic beverages in .two bottles_."·.: 

:·bearing ·1abels which diQ..·not truly describe. their·. contents,-.>: 
·in yiolati"on of. Rule 27 of State· Re·gulation ·No. 20. · · · · · · .. · . , .. 

' . . ."I . . 

·. · ;.· . ; _·. Licensee has a;. previous record of· suspension of' 'iicens·e · ·• · · 
.. by the municipal issuing authority for five q.a.ys ef'fct:Lve · · 
··.J~~ 6, 196'5, for .. sale during prohibited hours.·.· ···:. ·· -.·· ... 

The prior· record. of. ·suspension of license. ·tor dis~1m:1iar. · 
··. vio)lati~n within the pa~t five years conside.red·, .. the:Llicense. ~ "., · · 
will be suspended for-twenty.days; with remis$ion of' fiv~ days 
for the. plea entered, leaving a .. net susp~nsion of' .fifteen· ·days·•· 
Re Szkutnick, ·Bulletin .1742, Item 10. · · 

Ac_co~din.gly,· it is; O~·this' 20th day of·Au~st·l968,·. 
,,~ . 

. . . . ,'·. ' . .· ( . . . . . .· ·. . .· 

. . ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-39, .. · · · .. · .. 
·:. issued by the Borough Council· of· the. Borough of .sayrevill~ . to,: ... 
"·.~he Maple~, Inc •. , ·t/a ·Edison Bar. & Grill, for· p:remises· R'~· •. #3rs .. 
. ·-·. ~·; Melrose: Avenue, Sayrevill. e, be and . the same .. is· _here by- susp.ended · . 

::· :'for fifteen. (15' J d~ys; eommenc.ing at -3 .·a.m. -Tuesday, Augus·t .. 2·7,- . 
•.· ..... 1968, and ~erminat~ng at"'.3' a.1J1 •. ' Wednesday, September .11, .).96~ •. · 

JOSEPH M • .- KEEGAN·:· .. · ... 
. DIRECTOR .. 

.'_I• 

. ·' ·,, 



DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .., ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED --LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAe 

·In the Matter of Discjplinary ) 
Proceedings against 

) 
Christian Eo Froehlich 
t/a Frolic House ) 
503·'Van Houten Avenue 
Passaic, No J. · ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-96 issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control ) 
of the City of Passaic, 
- - - a.i. ... - - - - - ...- .., ml» Giii - - tl!;J:ZI, - QM 

L~censee, fro se& 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Walter. H. Cleaver~ Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads llQ!l vult to a charge.alleging that on 
December 5, 196?, he possessed alcoholic beverages in a bottle 
bearing a label which did not truly describe its contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation Noo 200 

Absent prior record, the license will _be suspended 
for ten days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net SUSP.ension of five days. Re Jean & Bill, Inc., 
Bulletin 1797, Item 13. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 29th day of July, 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-96, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Passaic to Christian E. Froehlich, t/a Frolic House, 
for premises 503 Van Houten Avenue, Passaic, be and the same is 
h~reby suspended for five ( 5l) days, commencing at 3 :00 a.m. 
Monday, August 5, 1968, and terminating a.t 3:00 a.m. Saturday, 
August 10, 1968. 

JOSEPH M~ KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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DI-SCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ca· SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS.•. 
~IC.ENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, ~ESS '-~FOR PL~AGl 

In. the Matter of Disciplin.a1•y 
Proceedings against 

Perton, I.nee 
t/a Parton 
853 Summit Avenue .. · 
Jersey City, N .• · ~ •. 

) 

) 

. >.. 

) 

Holder of Plepary Retail 'CoitSumption . -, 
License C-460 ·issued by., the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control . )'. 
of· the City of Jer~ey·City · 
- - - • - - - ~ - - a - ~~-a= mm •. 

(. 

CONCLUSION·$ 
AND ORDER 

.. .. \ 

_ Licensee, by Dennis Dipoto, President~ Pro se \ 
. Louis F.- Treole, -Esqa, Appearing for-Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage- Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

·Licensee pleads guilty to.charges (1) and.(2) 
alleging that on June 9, 1968 7 it sold alcoholic beverages 
after 2:.00 a.m. during proMLbited hours, in violation of 
municipal ordinance. · · 

-Absent prior r.ec01~d, the license will be -suspended · 
fqr fifteen days, w1 th remission of five days for the plea_· 
entered, leaving a net suspEmsion of ten days.. Re· J-Three· 
Lounge, Inc., Bulletin.1??8~1 Item 1 ~ · 

Accordingly; it i~>,,,~ on this 30th day ,·or ·July 19 68, _. · 

ORDERED that Plenary.Retail Cons'.lllllption License C•460,· 
iS$Ued by the Municipal BciaJ:-d of ,Alcoholic Beverage· Control of 
the City of Jersey· City to Perton, Inc., t/a Perton, for premises. 
853 Summit· Avenue, Jersey C:Lty, _be and the same is hereby;_sus­
pended for ten (10) days, C()mmencing at 2:00 a.m. Tuesday;·-
August 6, 1968, and terminating at 2:00 a.me Friday, August 1~; 
1968 •. 

__ ;t..!J.---.;_, 

New Jerse _·-S . . . . 
. _· Y tate Library 

; .. ··,.. . ' 

.... 

. ·.::,":·: . 


